
Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth
2013 2012

1   Metlife México 24,712,405 14.16 13.29 23.59
2   G.N.P. 18,838,269 10.80 11.38 10.10
3   Inbursa 15,020,743 8.61 5.55 80.09
4   AXA Seguros 13,802,958 7.91 9.15 0.33
5   Banamex 9,593,008 5.50 5.86 8.86
6   BBVA Bancomer 9,004,812 5.16 6.45 -7.18
7   Monterrey New York Life 8,074,963 4.63 4.96 8.26
8   Banorte Generali 7,652,961 4.39 4.62 10.08
9   Qualitas 7,475,331 4.28 4.26 16.64
10   Mapfre México 6,656,886 3.82 4.13 7.06
11   Santander 5,797,804 3.32 1.74 121.30
12   Pensiones Banorte Generali 4,943,730 2.83 2.53 29.92
13   Allianz México 4,411,872 2.53 2.27 29.47
14   Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 3,710,288 2.13 2.29 7.65
15   Atlas 3,510,386 2.01 2.26 3.12
16   Aba/Seguros 3,290,152 1.89 2.03 7.53
17   Zurich Daños 2,877,188 1.65 1.43 33.60
18   ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,052,238 1.18 0.76 78.95
19   ACE Seguros 1,928,357 1.11 1.18 8.80
20   Interacciones 1,917,864 1.10 1.61 -20.85
21   AIG Seguros 1,835,295 1.05 1.12 8.65
22   GMX Seguros 1,717,724 0.98 1.02 12.23
23   HDI Seguros 1,282,195 0.73 0.72 17.80
24   Royal & Sunalliance 1,037,611 0.59 0.70 -1.34
25   FM Global 920,835 0.53 0.58 4.74
26   Afirme 876,629 0.50 0.49 19.79
27   HSBC Seguros 872,818 0.50 0.83 -30.11
28   Seguros Azteca 854,440 0.49 0.55 2.82
29   HSBC Vida 757,782 0.43 0.40 26.12
30   Argos AEGON 748,125 0.43 0.54 -8.02
31   General de Seguros 698,597 0.40 0.44 4.69
32   Zurich Vida 564,749 0.32 0.35 6.06
33   Chubb de México 552,194 0.32 0.34 8.02
34   Plan Seguro 511,103 0.29 0.26 28.45
35   ANA 481,048 0.28 0.30 8.24
36   MediAccess 381,980 0.22 0.05 366.10
37   QBE de México 370,326 0.21 0.25 0.34
38   Hir Seguros 328,356 0.19 0.26 -17.44
39   El Potosi 306,047 0.18 0.19 8.34
40   BUPA México 291,084 0.17 0.17 13.06
41   Cardif Vida 288,664 0.17 0.16 17.09
42   Primero Seguros Vida 254,087 0.15 0.17 -1.51
43   La Latinoamericana 247,344 0.14 0.12 39.24
44   Multiva 240,919 0.14 0.19 -14.11
45   Tokio Marine 239,597 0.14 0.17 -5.30
46   Assurant Vida 222,168 0.13 0.17 -12.14
47   SHF Cred Vivienda 212,306 0.12 0.15 -7.11
48   Seguros Azteca Daños 211,680 0.12 0.02 620.56
49   BBVA Bancomer Salud 189,092 0.11 0.08 57.39
50   El Aguila 167,817 0.10 0.11 4.33
51   Sompo Japan 150,614 0.09 0.10 4.60
52   XL Seguros 150,397 0.09 0.08 17.69
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth
2013 2012

Companies
Premium 

written 2013
% Market Share

EstadisticAMIS

53  Euler Hermes 132,446 0.08 0.09 -0.21
54   Atradius 117,356 0.07 0.08 1.27
55   HDI-Gerling 111,745 0.06 0.07 1.24
56   Insignia Life 84,226 0.05 0.03 111.33
57   AXA Salud 77,920 0.04 0.03 50.74
58   General de Salud 77,859 0.04 0.05 13.00
59   Patrimonial Daños 74,689 0.04 0.05 -7.05
60   Dentegra 70,979 0.04 0.03 76.68
61   Seguros Priza 55,560 0.03 0.00 *
62   SURA México 52,292 0.03 0.00 711.73
63   Genworth Seg. de Credito 47,553 0.03 0.03 -4.35
64   Centauro 43,219 0.02 0.03 -8.02
65   Cardif Seguros Generales 43,109 0.02 0.01 117.70
66   Alcanza Seguros 41,036 0.02 0.00 100.00
67   Metlife Más 37,029 0.02 0.44 -94.38
68   CESCE 36,450 0.02 0.02 -2.59
69   Prudential 30,533 0.02 0.02 3.53
70   PREVEM Seguros 25,084 0.01 0.01 76.37
71   SIS NOVA 23,998 0.01 0.10 -83.87
72   Skandia Vida 13,708 0.01 0.01 12.54
73   Pensiones Inbursa 11,997 0.01 0.02 -65.09
74   HSBC Pensiones 7,977 0.00 0.01 -17.52
75   Pensiones Banamex 7,930 0.00 0.00 48.04
76   Metlife Pensiones 7,470 0.00 0.00 *
77   Patrimonial Vida 1,779 0.00 0.00 5.31
78   Principal Pensiones 1,409 0.00 0.00 -40.00
79   Mapfre Credito 931 0.00 0.00 -76.83
80   Principal México 235 0.00 0.00 -21.16
81   Vitamedica 167 0.00 0.00 -28.61

 TOTAL GENERAL 174,472,520 100.00 100.00 16.00



Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Inbursa 11,995,102 17.22 115.21
2   AXA Seguros 8,058,786 11.57 -2.21
3   Qualitas 7,475,331 10.73 16.64
4   G.N.P. 5,663,981 8.13 19.03
5   Mapfre México 4,831,829 6.94 0.70
6   Banorte Generali 4,191,473 6.02 3.78
7   Aba/Seguros 3,290,152 4.72 7.53
8   BBVA Bancomer 2,982,223 4.28 -6.76
9   Zurich Daños 2,877,188 4.13 33.60
10   Atlas 2,283,036 3.28 -1.81
11   AIG Seguros 1,742,654 2.50 10.85
12   GMX Seguros 1,717,724 2.47 12.23
13   Interacciones 1,630,267 2.34 -23.64
14   Allianz México 1,378,720 1.98 -12.44
15   HDI Seguros 1,273,568 1.83 35.51
16   Santander 1,005,423 1.44 4.13
17   FM Global 920,835 1.32 4.74
18   Royal & Sunalliance 821,957 1.18 -6.65
19   ACE Seguros 808,778 1.16 6.41
20   Afirme 683,615 0.98 12.35
21   General de Seguros 594,451 0.85 2.94
22   ANA 481,048 0.69 8.24
23   QBE de México 362,149 0.52 7.56
24   Chubb de México 345,295 0.50 -1.85
25   El Potosi 267,944 0.38 10.90
26   SHF Cred Vivienda 212,306 0.30 -7.11
27   Seguros Azteca Daños 211,680 0.30 620.56
28   Tokio Marine 198,444 0.28 7.68
29   El Aguila 167,817 0.24 4.33
30   Sompo Japan 150,614 0.22 4.60
31   XL Seguros 150,397 0.22 17.69
32   Banamex 136,926 0.20 25.61
33  Euler Hermes 132,446 0.19 -0.21
34   Atradius 117,356 0.17 1.27
35   HDI-Gerling 111,745 0.16 1.24
36   Multiva 102,112 0.15 -17.40
37   Patrimonial Daños 74,689 0.11 -7.05
38   La Latinoamericana 62,074 0.09 6.67
39   Genworth Seg. de Credito 47,553 0.07 -4.35
40   Cardif Seguros Generales 43,109 0.06 117.70
41   CESCE 36,450 0.05 -2.59
42   Mapfre Credito 931 0.00 -76.83
43   HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL GENERAL 69,640,177 100.00 15.35
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Qualitas 7,474,439 22.44 16.64
2   AXA Seguros 5,127,022 15.39 -9.47
3   G.N.P. 4,254,870 12.77 30.97
4   Aba/Seguros 2,802,293 8.41 9.79
5   Inbursa 2,064,702 6.20 -13.68
6   Mapfre México 1,952,783 5.86 -0.28
7   Banorte Generali 1,924,094 5.78 11.50
8   BBVA Bancomer 1,810,124 5.43 7.56
9   Zurich Daños 1,166,296 3.50 41.49
10   HDI Seguros 1,158,353 3.48 39.79
11   Atlas 874,093 2.62 18.74
12   ANA 481,048 1.44 8.24
13   General de Seguros 386,817 1.16 2.48
14   Afirme 368,524 1.11 16.30
15   Royal & Sunalliance 345,070 1.04 14.76
16   AIG Seguros 246,670 0.74 26.48
17   El Potosi 210,303 0.63 11.52
18   El Aguila 167,817 0.50 4.33
19   ACE Seguros 111,459 0.33 53.61
20   Multiva 78,331 0.24 -10.00
21   Patrimonial Daños 74,689 0.22 -7.05
22   Santander 61,619 0.18 29.54
23   La Latinoamericana 55,156 0.17 5.62
24   Chubb de México 38,092 0.11 16.85
25   Seguros Azteca Daños 30,038 0.09 13.74
26   Allianz México 24,123 0.07 115.04
27   Banamex 14,714 0.04 29.23
28   Tokio Marine 3,921 0.01 *
29   Sompo Japan 1,597 0.00 20.99
30   HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00
31   Interacciones (1,298) 0.00 100.00

 TOTAL GENERAL 33,307,759 100.00 8.64
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Qualitas 4,254,022 18.79 8.63
2   AXA Seguros 3,183,340 14.06 -9.72
3   G.N.P. 3,150,845 13.92 31.98
4   Aba/Seguros 1,900,502 8.40 0.92
5   Mapfre México 1,550,371 6.85 5.20
6   BBVA Bancomer 1,515,391 6.69 7.33
7   Inbursa 1,472,780 6.51 -12.00
8   Banorte Generali 1,420,930 6.28 12.91
9   Zurich Daños 1,160,854 5.13 41.89
10   HDI Seguros 852,895 3.77 55.79
11   Atlas 459,781 2.03 18.47
12   ANA 280,366 1.24 8.71
13   Afirme 254,301 1.12 24.13
14   Royal & Sunalliance 251,832 1.11 24.71
15   AIG Seguros 197,397 0.87 48.92
16   General de Seguros 178,797 0.79 5.01
17   El Aguila 167,817 0.74 4.33
18   El Potosi 114,142 0.50 8.93
19   Santander 61,619 0.27 29.54
20   Multiva 57,357 0.25 -5.09
21   Chubb de México 38,092 0.17 16.85
22   La Latinoamericana 37,225 0.16 -4.96
23   Seguros Azteca Daños 30,038 0.13 13.74
24   Allianz México 22,277 0.10 *
25   Banamex 14,714 0.06 29.23
26   Patrimonial Daños 5,971 0.03 119.45
27   ACE Seguros 2,621 0.01 746.30
28   Tokio Marine 2,166 0.01 701.02
29   Sompo Japan 1,255 0.01 15.92
30   HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00
31   Interacciones (1,299) (0.01) 100.00

 TOTAL GENERAL 22,638,399 100.00 8.17
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Qualitas 3,034,327 31.73 29.67
2   AXA Seguros 1,926,941 20.15 -9.24
3   G.N.P. 816,623 8.54 32.57
4   Aba/Seguros 611,904 6.40 -7.06
5   Inbursa 591,485 6.19 -17.59
6   Banorte Generali 503,037 5.26 7.70
7   Atlas 395,268 4.13 18.99
8   Mapfre México 377,500 3.95 -17.59
9   BBVA Bancomer 294,733 3.08 8.74
10   HDI Seguros 259,984 2.72 5.01
11   General de Seguros 203,847 2.13 0.66
12   ANA 175,949 1.84 7.80
13   Afirme 109,156 1.14 2.52
14   El Potosi 92,325 0.97 15.46
15   Royal & Sunalliance 91,066 0.95 -6.40
16   AIG Seguros 32,388 0.34 -26.33
17   Multiva 18,966 0.20 -23.07
18   La Latinoamericana 15,815 0.17 30.59
19   Zurich Daños 3,947 0.04 -3.35
20   ACE Seguros 2,920 0.03 417.07
21   Allianz México 1,846 0.02 -83.20
22   Tokio Marine 1,684 0.02 662.12
23   Sompo Japan 342 0.00 44.84
24   Patrimonial Daños 154 0.00 -93.75
25   HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL GENERAL 9,562,207 100.00 5.99
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   ACE Seguros 105,918 30.84 47.75
2   Qualitas 68,120 19.83 7.09
3   G.N.P. 41,453 12.07 11.30
4   Mapfre México 24,913 7.25 -6.12
5   HDI Seguros 24,065 7.01 7.67
6   ANA 18,473 5.38 2.52
7   AXA Seguros 16,739 4.87 15.49
8   AIG Seguros 15,617 4.55 -10.09
9   Aba/Seguros 9,126 2.66 -14.20
10   Atlas 7,846 2.28 0.31
11   General de Seguros 4,173 1.22 -10.96
12   El Potosi 3,836 1.12 0.22
13   Zurich Daños 1,495 0.44 -27.53
14   Royal & Sunalliance 1,084 0.32 250.63
15   Inbursa 437 0.13 -23.21
16   Banorte Generali 127 0.04 43.42
17   Tokio Marine 67 0.02 -15.33

 TOTAL GENERAL 343,487 100.00 13.97
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Written Premium Analisys 2nd Quarter 2013

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1   Aba/Seguros 280,760 36.76 100.00
2   G.N.P. 245,949 32.21 18.24
3   Qualitas 117,970 15.45 33.56
4   Patrimonial Daños 68,565 8.98 -8.79
5   HDI Seguros 21,409 2.80 90.88
6   Atlas 11,199 1.47 39.93
7   ANA 6,260 0.82 18.51
8   Afirme 5,067 0.66 -8.20
9   La Latinoamericana 2,116 0.28 124.77
10   Multiva 2,008 0.26 3.19
11   AIG Seguros 1,268 0.17 10.21
12   Royal & Sunalliance 1,088 0.14 -6.08
13   Tokio Marine 4 0.00 859.60
14   AXA Seguros 1 0.00 100.00
15   Interacciones 0 0.00 100.00
16   Allianz México 0 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL GENERAL 763,665 100.00 87.74
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1   Qualitas 7,474,439 16.64 594,205 89
2   AXA Seguros 5,127,022 -9.47 517,266 95
3   G.N.P. 4,254,870 30.97 268,617 93
4   Aba/Seguros 2,802,293 9.79 402,226 87
5   Inbursa 2,064,702 -13.68 286,662 91

Total Grandes 21,723,326 7.00 2,068,976 91
6   Mapfre Mexico 1,952,783 -0.28 9,963 100
7   Banorte Generali 1,924,094 11.50 320,452 76
8   BBVA Bancomer 1,810,124 7.56 580,695 67
9   Zurich Da¤os 1,166,296 41.49 54,261 91
10   HDI Seguros 1,158,353 39.79 25,700 94
11   Atlas 874,093 18.74 69,168 92
12   ANA 481,048 8.24 4,413 100
13   General de Seguros 386,817 2.48 21,263 96
14   Afirme 368,524 16.30 17,405 91
15   Royal & Sunalliance 345,070 14.76 -37,687 113

Total Medianas 10,467,202 14.00 1,065,633 88
16   AIG Seguros 246,670 26.48 -2,831 104
17   El Potosi 210,303 11.52 5,164 98
18   El Aguila 167,817 4.33 9,647 102
19   ACE Seguros 111,459 53.61 43,190 40
20   Multiva 78,331 -10.00 21,700 84
21   Patrimonial Da¤os 74,689 -7.05 11,335 89
22   Santander 61,619 29.54 23,480 51
23   La Latinoamericana 55,156 5.62 18,634 38
24   Chubb de Mexico 38,092 16.85 3,689 (30)
25   Seguros Azteca Da¤os 30,038 13.74 4,190 92
26   Allianz Mexico 24,123 115.04 5,576 83
27   Banamex 14,714 29.23 24,428 *
28   Tokio Marine 3,921 * 4,223 57
29   Sompo Japan 1,597 20.99 1,730 39
30   HSBC Seguros 0 -100.00 280,377 0
31   QBE de Mexico 0 0.00 1,615 0
32   Interacciones (1,298) 100.00 -4,554 (202)

Total Resto 1,117,231 -7.00 451,593 84
1   Patria 0 0.00 15,418 40
2   QBE del Istmo 0 0.00 492 (228)

Total Reaseguradoras 0 0.00 15,910 38
TOTAL 33,307,759 9.00 3,602,112 90

EstadisticAMIS
Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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